§ 30104(g) 

11 CFR § 109.10 

III. BACKGROUND:

Independent Expenditure Reporting Problems – Persons Other Than Political 

Committees (Form 5) (Independent Expenditures Reported after the General 

Election) 

Case Action Fund (“Case Action”) disclosed one hundred one (101) independent 

expenditures totaling $133,427.52 made prior to the 2018 General Election, after 

the election.  Case Action did not disclose these expenditures on 24- or 48-Hour Reports, 

and only disclosed them on the 2018 Year-End Report (Attachment 2).

[...]

1 Joseph Silva was the representative who filed the Original and Amended 2018 Year-End Reports. 

On January 25, 2019, Case Action filed its 2018 Year-End Report covering the 

period from October 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. Schedule 5-E (Itemized 

Independent Expenditures) of the report disclosed two hundred ninety-two (292) 

independent expenditures totaling $222,283.34, made in support of one (1) federal 

candidate (Images 201901259144002519-618). 

On June 3, 2019, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to Case 

Action referencing the 2018 Year-End Report.  Among other items, the RFAI noted that 

Case Action disclosed one hundred one (101) independent expenditures on Schedule 5-E 

of the report that had apparently incorrect dissemination dates after the November 6, 2018 

General Election (Images 201906040300041283-294). 

On June 17, 2019 the RAD Analyst spoke to Joseph Silva, a representative of Case